

- 1 Page 1-line 2 After "provisions" delete "for".
- 2
- 3 Page 1-line 3 Delete "consistency and clarity" and insert
- 4 "to allow for the sale of homemade foods in
- 5 accordance with federal exemptions to the
- 6 maximum extent possible".
- 7
- 8 Page 1-line 9 Delete "paragraph (vii)" insert "subsection
- 9 (m)".
- 10
- 11 Page 2-lines 13 through 16 Delete entirely.
- 12
- 13 Page 2-after line 16 Insert:
- 14
- 15 "(m) In addition to the transactions permitted under this
- 16 act, homemade food producers may sell homemade food and drink
- 17 products or eggs to the maximum extent permitted by federal law.
- 18 Nothing in this article shall be construed to be more restrictive
- 19 than applicable federal requirements." DUNCAN